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Department of Safety, Environment and Sustainability

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

FREIBURG

2
=




I\/Ioblllty survey

Albert-Ludwigs-Ut

= Time Period (15.07 — 15.09.2021)

= Platform: Intrexx in Intranet

= Atotal of 1424 responses

» ~21% of all University of Freiburg employees
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How far is your home from your workplace?
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How far is your home from your

workplace?
More than 50
40 - 49 km km
1% 4%
30-39km
5% ~_Lessthan 3 km
26%
20-29km [/
9%
10-19 km
18%

—3-9km
37%
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I\/Iam transport mode 2
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Secondary transport mode

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freibu

Car
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Thlrd transport mode

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg
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Third transport mode: 3%
32 % of employees
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Cars and JobTickets

Albert-Ludwigs-Ur

= Number of people with JobTickets
» 400 employees
> 28,1%

= Number of people with a car parking permit
» 192 employees
> 13,5%

= Qur of the employees with cars
» Electric Cars —4 %
> Hybrids — 3,3 %
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Transport mode used daily in summer compared

to winter

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg
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Transport mode used after the Corona pandemic

compared to winter 2019

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

8%

6%

4%

-8%

-10%

N
AN
N o°
Q)\C\ %,Q)\ QG,Q ,ng
N &0
N \\Q
er N

Department of Safety, Environment and Sustainability

UNI
FREIBURG



Will the changes brought by the Corona pandemic have a long-term impact (longer

than 6 months) on your mobility behavior?

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

8% 6%

M Yes, | prefer to drive by car

0,
2% M Yes, | prefer to ride by bicycle

Yes, | prefer walking
No

M Other

72%

Other: More Home-Office (11), | continue riding bike
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How many days per month do you now work in

your home office?

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

= Before the Corona pandemic

» Average: 1,5 days per month

= During the Corona pandemic

» Average: 7 days per month

Max. number of work days per month = 23
(set as a maxium)
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If you prefer a car to other transport modes (e.g., public transport or

bicycle), please indicate why:

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

Number of employees
0 50 100 150 200 250 300

Poor public transport connection /
frequency does not fit

Poor bicycle connection . 1,5 %

| find public transport inconvenient _ 7,5 %
My commute is related to other activities _ 179%
(e.g., family responsibilities, leisure time)
Physical limitations . 2,2%

oer I .7 %
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What is needed to convince you to switch to cycling or public

transportation?

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

Number Of employees 0 50 100 150 200 250 300
Covered and lockable bicycle stands e 15%
Shower at work [T 9%
Better bike lanes (condition, width, traffic I 14%
management, lighting)
Better public transport connection [ 19%
More convenient public transport connections I 9%
for fixed working hours 0
More flexible working hours 4%
Winter JobTicket (3-4 months) T 794
Nothing, | just like to drive IR 404

Other NN 8%
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What would you like the university to provide to

support your mobility?

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

Number of employees 0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900

I 54%

Covered and lockable bicycle stands

Car parking spaces [ 179%
Bicycle safety checks _ 26%

Preferred bus routes (locations, routing, P&R) Q0%

More e-car charging stations 7%

T

More e-bike charging stations [ 1195
=
/

Other 13%
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Other wishes

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

= |n principle, could you imagine participating in
a carpool?
» Yes — 40% (573 employees)

= \WWould you be interested in a bike-
leasing offer?
> Yes — 48% (694 employees)

= Would you be interested in a winter job ticket
(3-4 months)?
> Yes — 34% (491 employees)
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The public transport connection to my

Workplace IS:

Albert-Ludw

Very poor
6%

Poor
16%

34%
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The bicycle connection to my workplace Is:

Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg

Very poor
Poor 6%
8%

Very good
30%

Okay
25%

Good
31%
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Participants: Age £
Albert-Ludwigs-Universitit Freiburg _ g _
2 2
not specified younger than 20 - TS
older than 60 0,8% years

years \\ 0,1%
7,9%

. 20-29years

17,3%

50 - 59 years
26,1%

30 - 39 years
26,5%

40 - 49 years
21,1%
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Participants

Female 54,5 %
Male 43,3 %
Diverse 0,4 %
Not specified 1,8%
%"
<E/A8 17,5 %
< E/A12 22,5 %
= E/A13 60 %

Professional Group %

Employees in administration and campus operations 42,6 %
Scientific employees 57,4 %

Disability or chronic iliness

Not specified 5,6 %
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